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Ram Bahadur Chaudhary38651471 ADDCATEGORY1273/1810 APharsu Ram Chaudhary

GANGA BAHADUR SINJALI43237232 ADDCATEGORY391069/499 AKhum Bahadur Sinjali

Krishna Bahadur Basnet45622243 ADDCATEGORY411011/72152 ADhak Bahadur Basnet

Yam Bahadur Thapa48762884 ADDCATEGORY391063/274 AAnanta Bahadur Thapa

Nirmal  Shahi55810215 ADDCATEGORY411051/86906 ABeg Bdr Shahi

Bhadra Bahadur Rayamaji59631696 ADDCATEGORY391019/879 A
Bhaman Singh
Ramayajhi

Birendra  Pachhai63848977 ADDCATEGORY104849 A
Man Bahadur Pachhai
Chhetri

DINESH  BUDHATHOKI65147038 NEWLICENSE39-01-70-00355 AKamal B. Budha

BIR BAHADUR CHARTI65572199 NEWLICENSE391009/191 APhatta B. Charti Thapa

ANU  CHAUDHARY676977310 ADDCATEGORY522002/1105 A
ASHA RAM
CHAUDHARY

PRAKASH  KUWAR686795511 ADDCATEGORY741/4012007 AMum Bahadur Kunwar

Uman Singh Rana687428912 ADDCATEGORY393004/10 ABhoj Bahadur Rana

RAKESH  GURUNG687982613 ADDCATEGORY12509 ALok Bahadur Gurung

Ambika  Rana693586814 NEWLICENSE18940 KPrem Kumar Rana

MAMATA  CHHETRI702969915 NEWLICENSE38-01-069-29519 A
BISHNU BDR BHAT
CHHETRI

krishna bdr kc708624416 ADDCATEGORY401022-1925 Ahum bdr khatri

Nabin  Dangal711372117 ADDCATEGORY01-01-71-05238 ABhes Bahadur Dangal

Raju  CHAUDHARY713138018 NEWLICENSE371033/3/18354 AChandrra Lal Tharu

JHYAM BAHADUR RANA713985919 NEWLICENSE580 AHira Sing Rana

Govinda Bahadur Gaha717880220 ADDCATEGORY39-01-071-07340 AEk Bahadur Gaha

DADHIRAM  BELBASE723221721 ADDCATEGORY5645 AMukunda  Belbase

NARESH  THAPA724794122 NEWLICENSE11464 AKeshar Sing Thapa

Sudhan  Pariyar726535923 ADDCATEGORY42-02-74-02876 ADin Bdr Damai

Page 1 of 33
Verified By

Signature

:

:



ExamDate 25-Dec-2025

Gender Type ALL
Report Created 24/Dec/2025

:

:

ALLCategory :

TMSO PALPAOffice Name :

Applicant Id CitizenshipApplicant Name F / M/ H Name
Sign /
ResultS.No

     License
       TypeCategory

Dilip Kumar Chaudhary727944924 ADDCATEGORY14-01-71-02879 ATejilal  Chaudhary

PRADIP  ALE735905025 ADDCATEGORY39-01-70-01927 AHum Bahadur Ale

Karishna  Thapa739059226 NEWLICENSE411010/97958 KRem Bahadur Thapa

Bishnu Prasad Acharya745600827 NEWLICENSE411003/88424 AIshwor Prasad Acharya

Dor Bahadur K..c747384828 NEWLICENSE33949 ABishnu Bahadur K.c.

Dev Bahadur Karki748647429 NEWLICENSE2474 ADhan Bahadur Karki

Saroj  Bashel750082130 ADDCATEGORY391039/425 ASete  Bashel Sarki

Nirmal Midhun Magar752068831 NEWLICENSE39-01-73-01360 A
Ek Bahadur
MidhunMagar

Niraj  Sunar755278332 NEWLICENSE53-03-73-02341 AKhag bahadur  Sunar

Ramesh  Pandey757034933 NEWLICENSE401006/1176 AKrishna Prasad Pandey

Mitralal  Adhikari757158734 NEWLICENSE8525/3788 ABalananda  Adhikari

NARENDRA BAHADUR K.C.760783535 NEWLICENSE3177/7993/5624 AShop B. Khatri

YAM BAHADUR B.K.761310336 NEWLICENSE411021/75157 ABhime  Kami

Yan Bahadur Baral764755837 ADDCATEGORY39-01-74-02771 ABuddhi Bahadur Baral

Manish  Dhakal770295038 ADDCATEGORY39-01-75-05845 ARajendra  Dhakal

Raj Kumar Rahadi thapa772220839 ADDCATEGORY413028/251 A
Purna Bahadur Rahadi
thapa

KAMAL  PUN772422340 ADDCATEGORY41-01-73-08100 A
SOCHA BAHADUR PUN
MAGAR

Sagar  Gyawali775161241 NEWLICENSE372036/72267 KPrayag Raaj Gyawali

AJAY  PUN775170742 ADDCATEGORY36-01-70-31233 AKABIR SINGH PUN

Surya  GHA MA777561143 NEWLICENSE53-03-71-00360 AKarna Bahadur GHA MA

Ramesh  Acharya780582944 NEWLICENSE3677/5925/5915 ALaxmi Narayan Acharya

Uday  Gaha781583045 ADDCATEGORY39-01-70-00147 ADil Bahadur Gaha

Som Bahadur Sarki786064446 ADDCATEGORY45854 KChura Bahadur Sarki

rom bahadur kanwar786867447 ADDCATEGORY36-01-72-00698 Atulsi  kanwar

Shila Thapa Magar788050948 NEWLICENSE63-01-75-00024 KJedu Singh Rana

Ramesh  Palli792515649 ADDCATEGORY41-01-72-06693 ARenu  Palli

Tikaram  Bhattarai794827650 NEWLICENSE18177 AUmakanta  Bhattarai
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Jagannath Pangeni Padhya797125851 NEWLICENSE422041-1-243 APadam Pani Padhya

Ramesh  Banjade799504252 ADDCATEGORY413014/211 ANetra Prasad Banjade

Devraj  Khanal808036153 NEWLICENSE423022/217 ATikaram  Khanal

Raju  Nepali810145454 ADDCATEGORY422015/753 Alilamber  nepali

Shreeram  Thapa814090855 ADDCATEGORY39-01-71-03319 AMin Bahadur Baral thapa

Aanupa  GC815386356 NEWLICENSE362025/1872 KLok Bahadur GC

Birendra Kumar Shrestha816924557 ADDCATEGORY39-01-73-00112 ADhan Prasad Shrestha

Puran  Bk818884858 ADDCATEGORY422041/35911 ADurga Bahadur Bk

Prakash  Khanal819637659 ADDCATEGORY42-01-69-01908 ABhim Psd Khanal

PREM BAHADUR SINGJALI821386760 NEWLICENSE49771 A
SOM BAHADUR
SINGJALI

Prakash  Pokharel824008861 NEWLICENSE2/4963 ATara Bahadur Pokharel

Shyam Prasad Adhikari824367062 ADDCATEGORY422026/121 ASyaguram  Adhikari

Prem Bahadur Rajali826356663 NEWLICENSE54361 AMin Bahadur  Rajali

Kamal  Gc828317864 ADDCATEGORY41-01-78-05410 AThamman Bdr Gc

Krishna Prasad Gyanwali829229165 ADDCATEGORY393062/236 APitambar  Gyanwali

Chhabikala  Neupane834894866 NEWLICENSE18179 KDambar Dev Neupane

Shiva Ram Kharel836187367 NEWLICENSE41-01-72-02376 ABhim Lal Kharel

Radhe Shyam Tharu842874968 NEWLICENSE8876 AChule  Tharu

Prem Prasad Gaire843999369 ADDCATEGORY39-01-73-07839 ADilli Raj Gaire

Sijan  Sapkota844919770 ADDCATEGORY362005/5525 ADorna Raj Sapkota

Jhabindra Bahadur Khatri850623471 NEWLICENSE3073 AChabilal  Khatri

Prem Bahadur Kumal855875572 NEWLICENSE39-01-70-04286 AGaneshwar  Kumal

gokarna  giri863029673 NEWLICENSE21970 Anitu  giri

Sumit  B k863200174 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-02416 Abharat bahadur b k

Kamal  Aryal871386275 ADDCATEGORY422013/724 ASurya Prasad Aryal

DHAN BAHADUR871675576 NEWLICENSE39-01-75-07299 K
LOK BAHADUR
PACHABHAIYA

nishan  Basnet871805077 ADDCATEGORY50-01-72-00645 Asammar bahadur basnet
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Prabin  Ruchal873187178 ADDCATEGORY39-01-78-06115 ANarayan Bahadur Sarki

bhesh raj dhakal875709979 NEWLICENSE422017/159 Ahumnath  dhakal

Ram Bahadur Suryabanshi877778080 NEWLICENSE1077 ARikhiram  Suryabanshi

Ran Bahadur KunwarMagar882169381 NEWLICENSE39-01-73-09586 K
Tul Bahadur Kunwar
Magar

Purna  BK886999982 NEWLICENSE422024/597 ABhim Bahadur BK

Debu  Giri895595083 NEWLICENSE371014/40038 KShyam  Giri

AJIT  GHIMIRE899221484 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-02049 AShiva Ram Ghimire

Pratima  Bashyal901554785 NEWLICENSE391016/154 KMuktiram  bashyal

Bigyan  Dudharaj906352586 NEWLICENSE39-01-75-06205 ABeniram  Biswakarma

Pratiksha  Gurung909802587 NEWLICENSE423045/66 KChok Bahadur Gurung

BINA  THAPA910440588 NEWLICENSE38-01-71-09747 KJunga Bahadur Thapa

Bijaya Thapa Gaha910461689 ADDCATEGORY39-01-77-01184 A
Khim Bahadur Thapa
Gaha

Tek bahadur bk911968590 NEWLICENSE32042 AJange  kami

Lal Bahadur Budha914214991 NEWLICENSE2/640 ABir Shing Budha

Bhuwaneshor  Baral914235692 NEWLICENSE14719 ANarayandatha  baral

Bhimlal  Gyawali915117393 NEWLICENSE23032 ADil Bahadur Gyawali

Tirtha Bahadur Pokhrel917493894 NEWLICENSE38347 AIswor Bahadur Pokhrel

Bomla  Bhandari918191695 NEWLICENSE86 ARomkanta  Bhanadari

Kedar  Gyawali922903896 NEWLICENSE39-01-74-05939 Apitambar  gyawali

Sudarshan  Mijar923465797 NEWLICENSE40-01-78-01476 ADhan bahadur mijar

Man Singh Saru923467298 ADDCATEGORY39-01-79-02839 ABom bahadur Saru

Nabin  Rajali924300899 NEWLICENSE41-01-75-04546 ARam Bahadur Rajali

Dilip  Bk9270163100 ADDCATEGORY53-01-73-04924 ANim Bahadur Bk

Manisara  Barghare9279057101 NEWLICENSE391031/91 KPurna Bahadur Barghare

Laxmi  Upadhay9346763102 NEWLICENSE40-01-72-03854 KKirshna Prasad Khanal

Suman  Thapa9359420103 NEWLICENSE51-01-69-01080 ABalbahadur  Thapa

Padam Bahadur Thapa magar9366476104 NEWLICENSE19188 A
Thag Bahadur Thapa
Magar
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Basanta Bahadur Ringjali9382447105 NEWLICENSE423021/68 A
Chandra Bahadur
Ringjali

Shristi  Bhattarai9383417106 NEWLICENSE39-01-75-02461 KSuraj  pandey

Hem Raj Padhya9384183107 NEWLICENSE4215 AGanapati  Padhya

Sudip  Thapa9385878108 NEWLICENSE42-01-73-02886 ADev Bahadur Thapa

Nur Bahadur Thapa9386656109 NEWLICENSE205933 AMan Bahadur Thapa

Amrit  Sunar9398667110 NEWLICENSE41-01-79-03148 ADhan Bahadur Sunar

Amrit  Khand9401691111 NEWLICENSE39-01-69-01522 AChakra bahadur khand

Bishal  Pandey9407780112 NEWLICENSE411027/105219 AJit Bahadur pandey

til bahadur kamu magar9409631113 NEWLICENSE16868 K
yam bahadur kamu
magar

DHAN BAHADUR9413351114 NEWLICENSE53-01-72-03136 A
CHANDRA
BISHWAKARMA

Laxmi  Sapkokota9416492115 NEWLICENSE38-01-71-09059 Kbimlal  jaisi

Hari Prasad Neupane9466643116 NEWLICENSE42-02-74-01552 Akhemkanta  Neupane

Ambika  Khanal9469245117 NEWLICENSE78857 ABharatmani  Khanal

Paribhesh  Shrestha9470850118 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-01154 ADurga lal shrestha

SULOCHANA SHRESTHA9488219119 NEWLICENSE116005 KBharat Kumar Shrestha

Khadka Bahadur Bogati9495806120 NEWLICENSE47213 APandav Bahadur Bogati

Kalpana  Thapa9496944121 NEWLICENSE411055/86518 KYam Bahadur Thapa

Hem Bahadur Masrangi9498930122 ADDCATEGORY39-01-78-03324 ABal Bahadur Masrangi

Gan Bahadur Sinjali9499808123 NEWLICENSE10745 APurna Bahadur Sinjali

Nirajan Gharti Magar9506377124 ADDCATEGORY39-01-77-00913 A
Dhan bahadur gharti
magar

Amrit  Kandel9512571125 NEWLICENSE39-02-80-02682 ADamodar  Kandel

Jiwan  Rana9525935126 ADDCATEGORY391030/488 ADol Bahadur Rana

Bhagbati  Aryal9528473127 NEWLICENSE413059-683 ASiblal  aryal

Bhabindra  Shreesh9548762128 NEWLICENSE20215 AHome Bahadur shreesh

Buddha  Gaha9558290129 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-09263 ATika ram Gaha

Arjun  Dotel9568602130 NEWLICENSE39-02-78-01919 ARishiram  Dotel

Ujjwal  Khanal9575230131 ADDCATEGORY42-02-80-02106 AKula  nanda
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Than Prasad Gaihre9585989132 NEWLICENSE422046-1108 AHumnath  Gaihre

Gyaneshwor  Bashyal9595840133 NEWLICENSE391036/47 ADhundiraj  Bashyal

Dinesh  Gaha9596258134 NEWLICENSE391014/20 ABhim Bahadur Gaha

Archana  Bashyal9607306135 NEWLICENSE393008/99 KShiv Prasad Bashyal

Tej Bahadur Taramu9609672136 NEWLICENSE62948 Aharilal  Taramu

Surya Kumari Thapa9612683137 NEWLICENSE66751 KDurga Bahadur Thapa

Sandip  Gaire9614558138 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-06820 AToya Narayan Gaire

Amrit  Bishwakarma9624295139 ADDCATEGORY42-02-80-00511 A
Tek bahadur
bishwakarma

BALIRAM  REGMI9633103140 ADDCATEGORY63-01-77-01950 A
NARAYAN PRASAD
REGMI

Balkrishna  Devkota9645408141 NEWLICENSE39-01-71-08691 AShova Nath Devkota

Yamlal  Panthi9670231142 NEWLICENSE523/3775 ALiladhar  Panthi

Sirjana Bhattarai Adhikari9674869143 NEWLICENSE423017/236 KMegnath  bhattarai

Sujan  Gharti9701103144 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-02240 ANilkantha  Gharti

Mehar Sing Ale9704077145 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-01713 ANur Bahadur Ale

ARJUN  KASAUDHAN9714426146 NEWLICENSE37-01-80-08296 AGauri shankar Baniya

Bhupal  Chhetri9719874147 NEWLICENSE1036/28928 AYam bahadur chhetri

Krishna  Kashodhan9728451148 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-02301 A
Jagdish prasad
kashodhan

Bimala  Baral9729026149 NEWLICENSE42-02-74-02658 KYug Bahadur Saru

Rajan  Saru9734336150 NEWLICENSE41-01-73-06095 AGobinda Bahadur saru

Tolendra  Thapa9736017151 NEWLICENSE391054/53 ADil Bahadur Thapa

Kamala  Dhenga9744547152 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-02521 KMohan Sing Dhenga

Kushal  Shrestha9744794153 NEWLICENSE39-01-74-06851 AOm Prasad Shrestha

Lekh Maya G T9747857154 NEWLICENSE42-02-75-03489 Akamal bahadur gharti

ALISHA  KHATRI9747965155 NEWLICENSE50-05-79-01610 KOm Bahadur Khatri

MOHAN  PANDEY9785578156 ADDCATEGORY41-21-76-00598 ASurya Bahadur  Pandey

BISHNU  PARIYAR9787418157 NEWLICENSE41-01-78-06635 AKale  Damai

SAMJHANA BHUSAL9802053158 NEWLICENSE401010/1199 KBal Bahadur Bhusal
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PURAN  CHILD U9810620159 NEWLICENSE39017401057 ADil Bahadur Chidi

SAMIKSHYA  BHATTARAI9811434160 ADDCATEGORY38-06-73-01520 KGopal  Bhattarai

SACHIN  CHUDALI9816023161 NEWLICENSE37-02-79-04133 AKeshabraj  Chudali

NIRAJ  CHAUDHARI9819099162 ADDCATEGORY52-06-76-01868 A
RAM BAHADUR
CHAUDHARY

BHOJRAJ  BHANDARI9820615163 NEWLICENSE183 Atara prasad bhandari

BABURAM  NYAUPANE9821765164 NEWLICENSE40-01-75-02913 AKhimananda  Nyaupane

GHANSHYAM  TANDAN9822391165 NEWLICENSE41-01-80-08274 ADev Bahadur Tandan

RAMESH  MARASINI9823275166 NEWLICENSE401007/1429 AHum Prasad Marasini

SHIVA  BHATTARAI9830907167 NEWLICENSE422029/909 ANARAYAN  BHATTARAI

PRATIK  RANA9834683168 NEWLICENSE42-02-80-00234 AKumar  Rana

JOG BAHADUR B K9863794169 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-00866 ATikaram  B k

SANTOSH  RESHMI9866014170 NEWLICENSE50-12-74-00108 ARAM bahadur reshmi

PRADEEP  KEWAT9878982171 NEWLICENSE37-01-78-03789 AMurali  Kewat

MADHU SARU MAGAR9888880172 NEWLICENSE36-01-73-03106 K
Reute Bahadur
Sarumagar

SANTA BAHADUR KUNWAR9889539173 NEWLICENSE21355 A
LAXMI BAHADUR
KUNWAR

SHYAM KUMAR PAL9889664174 NEWLICENSE33-01-75-06698 A
Dipendra Prasad
Bhedihar

SHALIKRAM  PANTHI9890681175 NEWLICENSE52543 A
bhuwanishowar showar
Panthi

SAMIN  NEUPANE9905918176 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-00557 AMin Prasad Nyaupane

SABIN  POKHREL9921535177 NEWLICENSE42-01-74-02615 ANetra Narayan Pokhrel

BISHNU  KHANAL9925008178 NEWLICENSE401012/1666 ADeviram  Khanal

SANDIP CHITAURE RANA9933769179 NEWLICENSE39-02-81-01196 A
Rudra Bahadur Chitaure
Rana

YAMLAL  LAMSAL9937772180 NEWLICENSE411059-101664 APremlal Sharma Lamsal

DIPSAN  MALLA9938373181 NEWLICENSE51-02-80-00979 AIndra Bahadur Malla

GUPTA BAHADUR KAMI9944029182 NEWLICENSE32469 ATikaram  Kami

PRAVIN  NAYAK9948127183 ADDCATEGORY18-01-79-05127 AJitendra  Nayak

ARJUN  SHRESTHA9949448184 NEWLICENSE40-01-81-01481 A
Narayan Prasad
Shrestha

AYUSH  RANA9950543185 NEWLICENSE42-02-79-03905 ATil bahadur rana
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RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA9950738186 NEWLICENSE5633 AParbhunath  Bhuj

ANITA  PANDEY9953724187 NEWLICENSE391014-716 KLila Raj Pandey

BHAWANA  RANA9955539188 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-00886 KChhabi Lal Rana

ABDUL RAKIB NAU9955902189 NEWLICENSE37-01-76-03040 AABDUL HAKIM NAU

JHAK MAYA BAYAMBU9958675190 NEWLICENSE39-02-79-00156 KDhan Bahadur Bayambu

PURNA BAHADUR SINJALI9964272191 NEWLICENSE39-02-73-00397 AMitra Bahadur Sinjali

CHHABIN  RANA9969232192 ADDCATEGORY42-02-81-00247 ATara Bahadur Rana

MILAN  THAPA9970286193 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-06514 KLok Bahadur  Gharti

OM BAHADUR ROKA9977286194 NEWLICENSE5933/651 ABal Bahadur  Roka

PADAM BAHADUR BAGALE9982310195 ADDCATEGORY39-01-73-07338 ALekh Bahadur Bagale

BHAKTA BAHADUR DISA9989057196 NEWLICENSE39-01-73-08861 Adal bahadur disa

NAINDRA BAHADUR SHAHI9997648197 NEWLICENSE502058-18826 ATungadhwaj  Shahi

NARJIT  RANA10005586198 NEWLICENSE513012/18 Ahom bahadur rana

SHAKTI  GHARTI10020677199 NEWLICENSE39-01-75-03168 ANilkantha  Gharti

BUDDHI BAHADUR KUMAL10023144200 NEWLICENSE40-01-80-04894 AGopal Singha  Kumal

DINESH BAHADUR RESHMI10032595201 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-08484 A
Narayan Bahadur
Reshmi

PRADEEP  SUNAR10040494202 NEWLICENSE41-01-81-03345 ALilaram  Sunar

CHURAMANI  BHATTARAI10052977203 NEWLICENSE3209 Kyekdev  bhattarai

SMRITI  THAPA10053690204 NEWLICENSE41-01-73-01182 KSuraj  Thapa

DHAN BAHADUR SARU10060301205 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-08768 AMIN BAHADUR SARU

SAMJHANA  SHRESTHA10061459206 NEWLICENSE39-01-71-07401 KKhum Prasad Shrestha

SUNDAR  BK10064247207 NEWLICENSE391055/689 AGopal  Bk

BIKRAM  SARU10065402208 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-04250 AMehar Sing Saru

GANESH BAHADUR10070078209 ADDCATEGORY39-01-78-07898 AKeshar Shingh Bakabal

THAG BAHADUR KHATRI10074606210 NEWLICENSE4178868 ATara Bahadur  Khatri

BIBEK  PUN10080516211 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-06006 Abeg bahadur  pun

NIRAJ  BASNET10080897212 NEWLICENSE41-01-78-08911 ARam Bahadur Basnet
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KESHARI DEVI MASKI10081622213 NEWLICENSE39-01-71-07702 KSurya Bahadur Maski

YAM BAHADUR THAPA10094455214 NEWLICENSE48569 Aprem bahadur thapa

UMESH  DARNAL10101586215 ADDCATEGORY39-01-71-05948 ALaal Bahadur damai

KESHAB PRASAD NEUPANE10104823216 NEWLICENSE1019 ABini Madhab Neupane

KHAGENDRA  PANTHI10105350217 NEWLICENSE41-01-72-06793 ADhurbaraj  panthi

KUL BAHADUR KAWAR10105405218 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-03549 A
INDRA BAHADUR
KAWAR MAGAR

RESHAM  SHRESTHA10107954219 NEWLICENSE39-02-76-01913 Adhan bahadur shrestha

SURAJ DAMAI CHHETRI10108383220 NEWLICENSE39-02-80-05137 ASunil  Damai

SHIVA  BHANDARI10113274221 NEWLICENSE391014/819 ADurga Prasad  Bhandari

KESHAB BAHADUR THAPA10115035222 NEWLICENSE39-01-76-06067 A
GANGA BAHADUR
THAPA

AJAYA  DAMAI10120277223 NEWLICENSE39-02-78-02140 ASanta Bahadur Damai

BIJAYA  PARIYAR10120310224 NEWLICENSE39-02-80-05693 ASurya Bahadur Pariyar

JIBAN  BISHWAKARMA10122109225 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-10486 A
ram bahadur
bishwakarma

SURAJ KUMAR ACHARYA10123556226 NEWLICENSE3560 AMani Bhadra Acharya

HIRA BAHADUR KHADKA10129395227 NEWLICENSE393005/11 A
HARI BAHADUR
KHADKA

KHEM BAHADUR  RANA10131978228 NEWLICENSE34827 ANahawasing  Rana

RADHIKA  NEUPANE10137928229 NEWLICENSE18523 KHumlal  Panth

SHIBA PRASAD KANDEL10139001230 NEWLICENSE22607 ATikaram  Kandel

NUNU MAYA BAGALE10143075231 NEWLICENSE393025/246 KGir Bahadur Bagale

YUB RAJ SHRESTHA10152083232 NEWLICENSE43-01-78-01885 AAna Prasad Shrestha

JUNE  ALAM10152996233 NEWLICENSE34-01-80-13438 AMolajim Miya Ansari

NARMATI  SATHIGHARE10153437234 NEWLICENSE39-02-78-02049 K
JEDUMAN
SATHIGHARE

DAMODAR  KHANAL10164307235 NEWLICENSE39-01-74-04562 AChandrakanta  khanal

REKHA  GAHA10164528236 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-03979 K
Lok Bahadur Gaha
Magar

DEEPAK  B K10165551237 ADDCATEGORY372024/70043 AKishor Kumar B k

RAN BAHADAUR GURUNG10169387238 ADDCATEGORY1935 Apurna bahadur gurung

UMADEVI  BHATTARAI10171358239 NEWLICENSE37-02-76-03034 Kshiva lal bhattarai
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BED BAHADUR KC10174730240 NEWLICENSE401021/659 A
KHIM BAHADUR
KHATTRI CHHETRI

BIJAY  WOSTI10176949241 NEWLICENSE1/22143 AGIRIDHARI  WOSTI

NARISHWOR  NYAUPANE10191386242 NEWLICENSE1870 AChhabilal  Neupane

BISHAL  SHIVABHAKTI10193808243 NEWLICENSE39-01-75-03317 A
KRISHNA BAHADUR
SHIVABHAKTI

GITA KUMARI THAPA10195402244 NEWLICENSE42756-- KHarka Bahadur Thapa

THAMAN SING NEPALI10195646245 NEWLICENSE42-02-77-00936 ARAN BAHADUR SARKI

BABURAM  GYAWALI10195863246 NEWLICENSE34485 A
DURGA BAHADUR
GYAWALI

KRISHNA BAHADUR ALE10196515247 NEWLICENSE1002 AYam Bahadur Ale

SUBINDRA  THAPA10200979248 NEWLICENSE42-02-75-03350 ABir Bahadur Thapa

KABITA  KC10205659249 NEWLICENSE522007/945 KMan Bahadur khatri

SANJU  SHRESTHA10208770250 NEWLICENSE39-02-74-02795 KMan Narayan Shrestha

ANITA  SARU10209085251 NEWLICENSE39-01-73-06002 KPadam Bahadur Saru

MOHAN KUMAR  GURUNG10228622252 NEWLICENSE1209-2787 A
GANGA BAHADUR
GURUNG

ACHAL  PANDEY10237301253 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-05653 KMegha Raj Pandey

TIKARAM  SARU10237522254 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-05192 ANil Bahadur Saru

INDIRA GAIRE BHATTARAI10239551255 NEWLICENSE393055/341 KRaghu Nath Bhattarai

narayan  neupane10239644256 ADDCATEGORY86585 Abhimlal  neupane

MINA KUMARI GURUNG10240332257 NEWLICENSE79317 KNar Bahadur Gurung

JHAPINDRA  BAYAMBU10241229258 NEWLICENSE39-02-75-01107 KDhan Bahadur Bayambu

GUNAKHAR  UPADHYAYA10241586259 NEWLICENSE4457 ADhanapati  Upadhyaya

GOPAL  RANA10245437260 NEWLICENSE51-02-76-00409 AJit Bahadur  Rana

LAKSHMAN PRASAD10255146261 NEWLICENSE40533 ATirtha prasad gautam

AAKASH  KUMAL10255523262 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-09532 AChitra Bahadur Kumal

DEUKI MAYA BAYAMBU10256254263 NEWLICENSE391020/328 K
Bhim Bahadur Gaha
Thapa

JIWAN  SOMAI10260369264 NEWLICENSE42-02-77-00586 AGyan Bahadur Somai

YAM KALA NEPALI10267224265 NEWLICENSE37-01-76-05692 KBIR BAHADUR THAPA

LIL BAHADUR BK10267423266 NEWLICENSE3013/54702 ATej Bahadur  Bk

Page 10 of 33
Verified By

Signature

:

:



ExamDate 25-Dec-2025

Gender Type ALL
Report Created 24/Dec/2025

:

:

ALLCategory :

TMSO PALPAOffice Name :

Applicant Id CitizenshipApplicant Name F / M/ H Name
Sign /
ResultS.No

     License
       TypeCategory

PRASHANT  CHHETRI10267430267 NEWLICENSE42/02/81/01598 AKhum Bahadur Chhetri

SAGAR  KHANAL10273614268 NEWLICENSE35944 ABASUDEV  KHANAL

DEBENDRA BAHADUR
BUDHATHOKI

10274499269 NEWLICENSE39-01-73-07082 ASOVE  BUDHATHOKI

RISHIRAM  NYAUPANE10275828270 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-07847 Apitambar  Nyaupane

GITA MAYA RANA10280310271 NEWLICENSE423017/61 Knagindra Kumar Rana

MIN PRASAD BHANDARI10280459272 NEWLICENSE411018/67772 AKeshavraj  Bhandari

BASANTA  THAPA10283997273 NEWLICENSE52399 KDill Bahadur Thapa

SANDESH  RIJAL10289943274 NEWLICENSE42-02-80-04213 ADol Raj Rijal

BIKUL  LIMBU10291884275 NEWLICENSE01-01-78-02293 ABikram  Limbu

GIRI PRASAD BHANDARI10292107276 NEWLICENSE1137 AMEKH RAJ BHANDARI

KALPANA  BHUSAL10295784277 NEWLICENSE731/401014 KKrishna Prashad Bhusal

SHWETA  SHRISH10299293278 NEWLICENSE372035/67863 KRaj Kumar Shrish

THAKUR LAL GIRI10299987279 NEWLICENSE10683/2012 Amati Lal Giri

SHOVA  PARAJULI10301200280 NEWLICENSE40483 K
Guru Prasad Sharma
Parajuli

BIBEK  SHRESTHA10301506281 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-01340 ABadri Prasad Shrestha

SABITA  SHRESTHA10304918282 NEWLICENSE422041-10/162 K
DURGA NARAYAN
SHRESTHA

DIPSON  NEUPANE10305254283 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-01554 ATikaram  Neupane

SAROJ  GYAWALI10308419284 NEWLICENSE41-01-80-05655 ARam Prasad  Gyawali

AMBIKA  PANGENI10308785285 NEWLICENSE391057/275 K
Bhawani Shankar
Pnageni

NETRA BAHADUR BARAHI10309924286 NEWLICENSE42-02-81-00570 AHukum Bahadur  Barahi

JISAM  BHATTARAI10310740287 NEWLICENSE46-02-81-03980 AJivan  Bhattarai

RAMU  PANDEY10315148288 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-00408 ANetralal  Pandey

DIWASH  BHATTARAI10315163289 NEWLICENSE42-02-81-01781 ATeklal  Bhattarai

SAJAN  CHIDI10315451290 NEWLICENSE39-01-75-01266 ARAM BAHADUR CHIDI

RAMA  KHADKA10319435291 NEWLICENSE393037/312 Kjagat bahadur khadka

MANISHA  BOHARA10319596292 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-01471 KNarayan Bahadur Bohara

SHIWANI  PARIYAR10322390293 NEWLICENSE39-02-81-02599 KSanta Bahadur Damai
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PUJA  PATHAK10328217294 NEWLICENSE422044/660 KTej Prasad Bhattarai

RAMESH  SARU10332445295 NEWLICENSE39-02-81-03274 ADIL BAHADUR SARU

BIR BAHADUR RANA10333779296 NEWLICENSE23317 ARam Bahadur Rana

RUPESH DAS TATMA10342871297 NEWLICENSE32-01-78-09458 ABuni Das Tatma

SUBARNA  SUNAR10344583298 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-01394 ATara Bahadur  Sunar

ARPIT  ARYAL10347708299 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-01458 A
BASANT KUMAR
ARYAL

KRISHNA BAHADUR KUMAL10348743300 NEWLICENSE39/01/80/09926 AKhadak Bahadur Kumal

BHABISH  K C10351682301 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-09367 ALEKH BAHADUR K C

MANISHA  SHERCHAN10351934302 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-03259 K
SHIVA KUMAR
SHERCHAN

BIBEK  DUDHARAJ10356595303 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-14037 A
BENIRAM
BISWAKARMA

PRASUN  SHRESTHA10357115304 NEWLICENSE40-01-75-02891 APashupati  Shrestha

SUHAN  BISHWOKARMA10358915305 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-01833 A
Bikram Bahadur
Bishwokarma

HARIKALA  ADHIKARI10362866306 NEWLICENSE6076/175/044 Kjhabilal  Adhikari

BAL BAHADUR SARU10364950307 NEWLICENSE39-01-70-05139 K
KESH BAHADUR
THAPA

RITA  SUNAR10368569308 NEWLICENSE391066/2217 KBir Bahadur Sunar

LALITA CHAPAGAIN10369942309 NEWLICENSE422046/710 KKrishna Prasad Pathak

NARAYAN  PANDEY10369984310 ADDCATEGORY40-01-72-01032 ARabilal  Pandey

LOVESON  THAPA10370986311 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-16587 AShiba Bahadur Thapa

YOGESH KUMAR SARU10375243312 NEWLICENSE391066/4441 AIndrabir Saru Thapa

PRAYAG RAJ GYAWALI10377642313 NEWLICENSE758 AThaneswor  Gyawali

MAHENDRA  ASLAMI10380459314 NEWLICENSE39-01-69-04231 A
DAMMAR BAHADUR
ASLAMI

PARDEEP  BANIYA10380850315 NEWLICENSE373057/494 ARamai  Baniya

SHREERAM  BHANDARI10382630316 NEWLICENSE53-01-77-00233 A
CHINTAMANI
BHANDARI

BASANTI  RANA10387157317 NEWLICENSE391004/356 KMahendra Sing Rana

DURGA BAHADUR GAHA10393916318 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-03235 ABir Bahadur Gaha

TULKE  GIRI10396441319 NEWLICENSE26768 APema  Giri

ROHAN  THAPA10397894320 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-03446 ADhan Bir Thapa
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YAMSARI  DISHA10402525321 NEWLICENSE391018/130 KJit Bahadur Disha

BIPIN  THAPA10404369322 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-04881 AYam Bahadur Thapa

MAN BAHADUR PALLI10406766323 NEWLICENSE41-01-79-08358 ABAL BAHADUR PALLI

PRABIN  ADHIKARI10408790324 NEWLICENSE37-02-78-03178 ALila Ram Adhikari

KHIM BAHADUR  THAPA10412492325 NEWLICENSE767 KBhuwan  Singh

ROSAN  GAHATRAJ10413142326 NEWLICENSE39-01-70-08729 APrem Kumar gahatraj

RUKMAGAT  BASHYAL10413604327 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-05291 AShivalal  Bashyal

GHANSHYAM  THARU10418473328 NEWLICENSE38-06-78-02509 Amangal prasad tharu

ANIL  BHATTARAI10420864329 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-05329 ADhakeshor  Bhattarai

GYAN BAHADUR GHARTI10424521330 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-05638 A
KHUM BAHADUR
GHARTI

OMPRAKASH  SAH10425712331 NEWLICENSE32-01-75-02162 AShyam Babu  Sah

DHRUBA  OLI10425744332 NEWLICENSE54-01-72-01531 Akamal bahadur oli

KRISHNA BAHADUR10425859333 NEWLICENSE391047/576 ADal Bahadur  Khamchaki

GOBINDA  KANWAR10426701334 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-04612 AKarna Bahadur Kanwar

BISHNU PRASAD BHUSAL10428803335 NEWLICENSE2911 ADhanpati  Bhusal

KESHAB RAJ BASHYAL10433167336 NEWLICENSE2/2474 AHum Nath Bashyal

KOPIL  SARU10433362337 NEWLICENSE41-01-79-03682 AKarna bahadur  saru

YADAV  BASHYAL10434917338 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-06839 AThanashwor  Bashyal

SURESH LAL SHRESTHA10435601339 ADDCATEGORY361031 A
MOHAN LAL
SHRESTHA

OM BAHADUR BHANDARI10436014340 ADDCATEGORY1258-221 K
BHIM BAHADUR
BHANDARI

AMAR BAHADUR KUNWAR10436141341 NEWLICENSE444 A
MEGH BAHADUR
KUNWAR

RONIS  RANA10436263342 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-01601 K
YAGYA BAHADUR
RANA

AASHISH  KHANAL10442954343 NEWLICENSE39028200268 KAmmar  Khanal chhetri

SURAJ  KARKI10443142344 NEWLICENSE41-01-71-01760 ATej bahadur Karki

GOKARNA  KARKI10443163345 NEWLICENSE411011/88896 ATej Bahadur Karki

AJITA  NEPAL10443197346 NEWLICENSE37-02-79-04023 KDadiram  Nepal

HIRA  BUCHA10443556347 NEWLICENSE39-01-73-04002 K
THARKA BAHADUR
BUCHA
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TILAK  RANA10443601348 NEWLICENSE39-02-82-00484 ATika  Rana

BAL MAYA THAPA10443635349 NEWLICENSE25567-839 K
BISHNU BAHADUR
THAPA

PRAKRITI  BASYAL10443649350 NEWLICENSE42-02-76-03676 KRISHIRAM  BASYAL

SITA KHASU GELANG10443802351 NEWLICENSE103023 KShir Bahadur  Gelang

DHAN BAHADUR THAPA10443856352 NEWLICENSE42-02-74-02387 ADu Bahadur Thapa

SAIMAN  SHAHI10444011353 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-05710 KTil Bahadur Shahi

YAGYA  RANABHAT10444043354 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-06286 AKamal  Ranabhat

KHIM BAHADUR  LAMTARI10444065355 NEWLICENSE3820 ATop Bahadur  Lamtari

KRISH  SHAHI10444411356 NEWLICENSE42-02-81-03939 ATop Bahadur  Shahi

DAN BAHADUR SARU10444518357 NEWLICENSE393044/206 AShiv Bahadur  Saru

RADHIKA  SHARMA JAISI10444573358 NEWLICENSE33781 KDEV NARAYAN JAISI

DILIP  THAPA10444622359 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-02435 ANom Bahadur Thapa

ROHIT  BAYAMBU10444637360 NEWLICENSE391002-347 ALok Bahadur  Bayambu

DURGA BAHADUR CHOHAN10444673361 NEWLICENSE391010/633 APurna Bahadur  Chohan

JANAK BAHADUR SUNAR10445390362 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-03650 ABishnu Bahadur Sunar

KESHAR JANG ALE10445402363 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-06998 ANar Bahadur Ale

KALPANA  CHHETRI10445627364 NEWLICENSE47381 Kkhadak Bahadur Chhetri

BIJAY BAMREL SARKI10445689365 NEWLICENSE41-01-73-09079 ATika Bahadur Sarki

DAN BAHADUR KUMAL10445721366 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-01442 AINDRA MAN KUMAL

PRAKASH  GAHA10445759367 NEWLICENSE39-01-70-08037 AKarna Bahadur Gaha

SUSAN  MASHRANGI10445825368 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-08561 A
Megh Bahadur
Mashrangi

DEBENDRA  SHAHI10445846369 NEWLICENSE41-01-76-00264 AJit Bahadur Shahi

MAN BAHADUR SARU10445866370 NEWLICENSE39-02-77-01709 ADewan Sigh Saru Gharti

SHISHIR  MARASINI10445906371 NEWLICENSE41-01-78-01794 ATILAK RAM MARASINI

ASHOK  NEUPANE10445944372 NEWLICENSE51-02-81-00601 APitambar  Neupane

SUJITA  GURUNG10446154373 NEWLICENSE39-01-75-00094 K
KAMAL BAHADUR
GURUNG

BHAGWAN  GAHA10446279374 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-00708 ATek Bahadur Gaha
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BIRENDRA KUMAR THARU10446359375 NEWLICENSE38-01-81-09669 ASuniram  Tharu

SAMUNDRA  KHATRI10446878376 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-04260 AGhanshyam  Khatri

ARJUN  GIRI10446993377 NEWLICENSE54-01-72-01565 AChhabilal  Giri

PURAN  PALLI10447294378 NEWLICENSE39-01-74-04955 ALAL BAHADUR PALLI

DIPESH  BASHYAL10447387379 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-09033 A
Rajendra Prashad
Bashyal

KARAN  THAPA10448033380 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-14216 KAITA BAHADUR THAPA

KHEM BAHADUR RANA10448055381 NEWLICENSE391028/182 KOP BAHADUR RANA

SACHIN  BK10449062382 NEWLICENSE53-01-81-00149 AHom Bahadur  Bk

SANDIP  BISHWAKARMA10449114383 NEWLICENSE39-01-70-00580 ATara  Bishwakarma

AASHISH  BAMREL10449244384 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-01174 ATara Bahadur Sarki

ANITA  SOMARE10449290385 NEWLICENSE41-01-77-01611 KDil Bahadur Somare

URMILA  RANA10449369386 NEWLICENSE42-02-80-01135 KDamber Badhdur  Rana

MILAN  TANDAN10449457387 NEWLICENSE41-01-70-01095 A
LEKH BAHADUR
TANDAN

FUL MAYA SARKI10449557388 NEWLICENSE422031/662 KHum Bahadur Sarki

AYUSHMAN  THAPA10449795389 NEWLICENSE42-02-78-03379 Amukti Bahadur thapa

SAMIR  RAKHAL10450059390 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-07187 ARishiram  Rakhal

AAYUSH  SUNAR10450304391 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-04303 ASOM BAHADUR SUNAR

SHANKAR  KAMMU10450995392 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-04246 A
Dev Bahadur Kammu
Magar

MANISHA  BK10451000393 NEWLICENSE39-01-74-08702 K
DAL BAHADUR
BISHWAKARMA

SIRJANA  GAIHRE10451044394 NEWLICENSE42-02-76-03291 KDandapani  Gaihre

PURAN  BK10451235395 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-02260 ATop Bahadur  Bk

SHISHIR  BHATTARAI10451258396 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-00799 A
Narayan Prasad
Bhattarai

MANOJ  KUMAL10451611397 NEWLICENSE39-01-80--07101 ANit Bahadur Kumal

TULSI KUMARI10451712398 NEWLICENSE67-01-75-03146 K
krishna Prasad
Chaudhary

NARAYAN  BK10451738399 NEWLICENSE37-02-78-01822 AGose  Kami

SAMJHANA  BISHOKARMA10451752400 NEWLICENSE37-02-76-02651 K
Khem Bahadur
Bishokarma

BIJAY  CHOHAN10451765401 NEWLICENSE42-02-78-03686 ABir bahadur   chohan
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SANDEEP  ARYAL10451890402 NEWLICENSE41-01-80-00761 Achudamani  aryal

KIRAN  ALE MAGAR10452127403 NEWLICENSE40-01-81-04813 ADhan Bahadur Ale Magar

DARSAN  THAPA10452657404 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-02757 AHiu Bahadur  Thapa

NIRMAL  MASARANGI10452769405 NEWLICENSE39-02-81-02825 A
khum Bahadur
masarangi

PRANIS  RANA10453161406 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-01853 KGUD BAHADUR RANA

SHANKAR  THAPA10453167407 NEWLICENSE24277 AJIT BAHADUR THAPA

TANKANATH  GAIRE10453293408 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-01730 AAchut Raj Gaire

SAMIR  Malla10453362409 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-02853 AToop Bahadur Malla

MINA  POKHAREL GHIMIRE10453640410 NEWLICENSE423044/799 KUMAKANTA  DUBE

GITA KUMARI SHAHI10453806411 NEWLICENSE422017/572 KBishnu Bahadur Shahi

SANTU  RANA10453817412 NEWLICENSE2/4060 ABal Bir Rana

SANJAYA  GAUTAM10453908413 NEWLICENSE41-01-80-05706 AKedar Prasad Gautam

RAMESH  GYAWALI10453927414 NEWLICENSE2/08/51933 ANaryan Prasad Gyawali

SHIKHAR  ARYAL10453950415 NEWLICENSE41-01-80-07944 AHari Prasad Aryal

KAMAL  GURUNG10454042416 NEWLICENSE42-02-78-05955 ASatyaraj  Gurung

PADAM  POKHREL10454100417 NEWLICENSE40-01-76-03735 APrem Prasad Pokhrel

BIRENDRA KUMAR KURMI10454204418 NEWLICENSE38-03-74-726 ABhimRaj  Kurmi

SAUGAT  GHIMIRE10454373419 NEWLICENSE42028202567 AShree Ram Ghimire

MADAN  SURYABANSHI10454489420 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-06881 A
Pram Kumar
Suryabanshi

GYAN BAHADUR ROKKA10454685421 NEWLICENSE391036/436 ASammar Bahadur Rokka

CHIRAN  RAJALI10454696422 NEWLICENSE41-01-79-06511 ASher Bahadur Rajali

LOK BAHADUR TANDAN10454723423 NEWLICENSE41-01-78-06458 A
Til Bahadur Tandan
chhetri

JOHN  THAPA10455362424 NEWLICENSE40-01-81-02378 AGYANENDRA  THAPA

NIRMAL  SINGJALI10455390425 NEWLICENSE39-01-76-03107 ASaman Singh Singjali

PARDIP  BK10455573426 NEWLICENSE
40-01-81-
06052841 APADAM BAHADUR BJ

AMMAR BAHADUR DHEGA10456184427 NEWLICENSE391015/659 AKul Bahadur Dhega

BIKRAM  KUMAL10456258428 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-00508 ADil Bahadur Kumal
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DEV BAHADUR SOMAI10456477429 NEWLICENSE2/2111 ATAL SING SOMAI

MAUSAM  SHRESTHA10456599430 NEWLICENSE39-02-79-01127 AThan Prasad  Shrestha

THAMAN SINGH RESHMI10456707431 NEWLICENSE39-01-74-00197 A
Yam Bahadur Reshmi
magar

DURGA BAHADUR KALUNG10456727432 NEWLICENSE391051/26 KTas Bahadur Kalung

KARISMA  SHRESTHA10456932433 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-11218 K
MIN PRASAD
SHRESTHA

MANISH  PANTHI10456997434 NEWLICENSE41-01-81-04617 AMohan Upadhaya Panthi

MIN BAHADUR GAHA10457419435 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-08960 ATARA BAHADUR GAHA

DEWSUN THAPA MAGAR10457850436 NEWLICENSE36-01-82-01386 A
DEV BAHADUR THAPA
MAGAR

DIPENDRA  CHUDARA10457927437 NEWLICENSE41-01-77-01428 A
GANESH BAHADUR
CHUDARA

SUJAN  KOIRALA10458075438 NEWLICENSE42-02-77-03422 AShob Bahadur Koirala

SANTOSH  SARU10458147439 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-07105 AGhan Bahadur Saru

AMRIT KHADAL CHHETRI10459565440 NEWLICENSE39-02-82-02225 A
TANK BAHADUR
KHADAL CHHETRI

SANDESH  REGMI10459595441 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-01391 ALilambar  Regmi

ANIJ  SHRESTHA10459771442 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-05410 Ahari prasad shrestha

LILA  RANA SARU10459878443 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-03736 KLekh Kumar Saru

CHHABILAL  BASHYAL10459921444 NEWLICENSE391053/173 A
THANESHWOR
BASHYAL

JIVAN  PAUDEL10460128445 NEWLICENSE50-02-81-00653 A
KHIM BAHADUR
PAUDEL

CHURA BAHADUR SARU10460147446 NEWLICENSE41-01-72-07151 ADAL BAHADUR  SARU

KRISHPAN  TANGNAMI10460171447 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-08141 AMohani Lal Tangnami

SAJAN  GARAMJA10460241448 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-08148 A
Bhoj Bahadur Garamja
Magar

SHER BAHADUR10460529449 NEWLICENSE393020/211 KGajbir  Lamichhane

JUNU  BASHYAL10460584450 NEWLICENSE391066/2243 KChhabilal  Bashyal

SANTA BAHADUR  SARKI10460604451 NEWLICENSE391013/463 A
PREM BAHADUR
SARKI

DHAN BAHADUR  NEPALI10460629452 NEWLICENSE39-02-73-01165 AYMAN SING SARKI

THAMAN SING SARU10460692453 NEWLICENSE39-01-70-09160 KMin Bahadur  Saru

KALPANA  RANA10460728454 NEWLICENSE41-01-71-07344 Ajir bahadur kumal

LAXMAN  KAMI10460748455 NEWLICENSE41-01-71-04223 Ahim Bahadur kami
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KHEM BAHADUR BAUDEL10460849456 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-13347 AGun bahadur Baudel

NAVARAJ  PANDEY10461077457 NEWLICENSE42-02-74-03425 AGhanshyam  Pandey

SUNIL  PARIYAR10461726458 NEWLICENSE37-02-70-00454 ARUK BAHADUR  DARJI

THAG BAHADUR  KAMI10461804459 NEWLICENSE4826 KShree Lal  Bishwakarma

BED SINGH TANDAN10461832460 NEWLICENSE59652 A
LEKHA BAHADUR
TANDAN

PRABIN  REGMI10461938461 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-01292 AHum Prasad Regmi

KRISHNA BAHADUR RAI10462653462 NEWLICENSE391012/482 ANain Singh Rai

SHREEKRISHNA  BASHYAL10463179463 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-01104 AReshmi Raj Bashyal

BIJAYA  THAPA10463985464 ADDCATEGORY53-01-72-04163 A
DHAN BAHADUR
THAPA MAGAR

PARDEEP KUMAR YADAW10464518465 NEWLICENSE37-03-70-01051 A
shree Shiva mangal
Yadav

CHET BAHADUR RANA10464603466 NEWLICENSE363009/453 K
Yam Bahadur Rana
Magar

RAMIT  KARKI10465000467 NEWLICENSE53-01-77-00468 AKim Bahadur Karki

SANTOSH  PALLI MAGAR10465135468 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-02085 A
Chura Bahadur Palli
Magar

MANISH  YADAV10465244469 NEWLICENSE18-01-75-06272 ABabu Saheb Yadav

BISHNU PRASAD10465269470 NEWLICENSE393018/155 ATek Bahadur Shrestha

UTTAM  HITAN10465300471 NEWLICENSE39-02-81-04109 APadam Bahadur Hitanga

ASBIN  DARLAMI10465315472 NEWLICENSE39-02-81-03992 AYam Bahadur Darlami

DIPAK  ARYAL10465339473 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-03299 AYam Lal Aryal

SUDIP  KC10465367474 NEWLICENSE50-05-76-01451 KPrem Bahadur KC

TULASI RAM REGMI10465488475 NEWLICENSE422041/8/87 ALok Prasad Regmi

SALINA  POUDEL10465523476 NEWLICENSE37-01-73-07217 KHumlal  Poudel

PARBATI  SARKI10465624477 NEWLICENSE423019/172 KKrishna Bahadur Sarki

ARPAN  NEUPANE10465935478 NEWLICENSE43-01-78-04584 AGyanendra  Neupane

YAM BAHADUR THAPA10466004479 NEWLICENSE1949 Apurna Bahadur Thapa

DEVI PRASAD   BASEL10467090480 NEWLICENSE38096 ARam Prasad  Basel

NARAYAN  BAYAMBU10467102481 NEWLICENSE39-02-82-02070 ASher Bahadur  Bayambu

DEV BAHADUR THAPA10467139482 NEWLICENSE62-01-73-00856 AHasta Bahadur Thapa
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BHUPENDRA  BHATTARAI10467166483 NEWLICENSE39-01-70-07412 KJagannath  Bhattarai

DEEPSON  REGMI10467291484 NEWLICENSE42028201913 ADaya Prasad Regmi

DEEPIKA  REGMI10467360485 NEWLICENSE42-02-77-02891 KDaya Prasad Regmi

DEEVYA  REGMI10467546486 NEWLICENSE42028003062 KDAYA PRASAD REGMI

SITA  THAPA10467749487 NEWLICENSE411001/67716 Ajhag Bahadur Thapa

SUJA  PACHYA10467778488 NEWLICENSE411006/80662 KKhim Bahadur Thapa

ASBIN  PANGYANI10467854489 NEWLICENSE422020/266 AYubraj  PANGYANI

SAROJ  PARAJULI10467904490 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-04675 A
BISHNU PRASAD
PARAJULI

RAMESH  B K10467978491 NEWLICENSE41-01-71-03293 AMane  Kami

JUNA  GYAWALI10468020492 NEWLICENSE411022/99536 KBaburam  Gyawali

CHANDRA  PALLI10468040493 NEWLICENSE413016-1026 ANetra Bahadur Palli

SAGAR THADA MAGAR10468079494 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-01161 A
Ambar Bahadur Thada
magar

BUDDHI BAHADUR DARJI10468105495 NEWLICENSE422017/247 Akeshar bahadur darji

OM PRASAD  SHRESTHA10468149496 NEWLICENSE39-02-80-00288 AMin Prasad  Shrestha

SAROJ  GT10468212497 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-02465 AKrishna Bhadur Gharti

DHAN BAHADUR RANA10468233498 NEWLICENSE2/6468 AGIR BAHADUR RANA

SUDAN  BASHYAL10468326499 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-01068 ABishnu Prasad Bashyal

PUJA THAPA GAHA10468462500 NEWLICENSE422030/896 KYam Bahadur  Thapa

HARIMAYA  GAHA10468508501 NEWLICENSE423030/432 KBhakta Bahadur  Gaha

MILAN  SHRESTHA10468535502 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-10703 ARup Narayan Shrestha

BUDDHA BAHADUR  SARU10468667503 NEWLICENSE564/1182 KChandra Singh  Saru

SALINA  RASKOTI10468703504 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-00461 Krekheram  raskoti

BINOD  SHRESTHA10468741505 NEWLICENSE40-01-82-02242 APuran Prasad Shrestha

TUL BAHADUR DARJI10468861506 NEWLICENSE2/7095 ASanta Bahadur Damai

MANISH  ACHARYA10468959507 NEWLICENSE39-02-82-00239 A
Kamal Bahadur Acharya
xettri

NIRMALA KUMARI SARKI10469025508 NEWLICENSE70-10-74-00048 KGagane  Sarki

LILA BALLABHA  GAIRE10469113509 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-13103 AThakur prasad Gaire
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SUVASH  SHRESTHA10469180510 NEWLICENSE39-02-78-01914 ALok Prasad Shrestha

KISHOR  THAPA10469325511 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-08259 AShiva Bahadur  THAPA

BHIMKALA  BHATTARAI10469395512 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-01211 KSarad  Bhattarai

SRIJANA GHARTI MAGAR10469432513 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-07329 KPadam Gharti Magar

SABIN  RAKSE10469476514 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-10586 AMohan  Rakse

PRABESH  BHATTARAI10469582515 NEWLICENSE37-02-76-03897 Abishnu prasad bhattarai

MAMATA NEUPANE10469689516 NEWLICENSE39-01-70-03241 KDAYARAM  SHARMA

PREM BAHADUR KUMAL10469810517 NEWLICENSE40-01-80-05008 AKali Bahadur Kumal

AMAN  THARU10469990518 NEWLICENSE38-06-82-00808 AMangal Prasad Tharu

UMA GHARTI MAGAR10470022519 NEWLICENSE672002-4331 KBal Ram Pandey

RAMESH  RANA10470247520 NEWLICENSE51-02-79-00611 AYam Bahadur Rana

RADHIKA  KHATRI10470613521 NEWLICENSE444/401026. K
HARI BAHADUR
PANDEY

JAMUNA  THAPA10471123522 NEWLICENSE2358/3975 KKeshar Bahadur Thapa

LAXMI SHARMA GHIMIRE10471142523 NEWLICENSE40-01-71-02703 KKeshav Prasad Ghimire

DURGA DEVI NEUPANE10471173524 NEWLICENSE18518 KLaxman  Gaudel

SANGAM  PARIYAR10471299525 NEWLICENSE42_02_80_01900 KNarayan  Damai

SAURAV  KUNWAR10471417526 NEWLICENSE410179004219 AMadhav  Kunwar

MANSUN  KUMAL10471451527 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-01586 AISHWOR  KUMAL

SANGIT  REGMI10471509528 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-02488 APitambar  Regmi

SAGAR  SHRESTHA10471718529 NEWLICENSE42-02-80-00138 AUday Raj Shrestha

AMRITA  B K10471785530 NEWLICENSE41-01-76-05496 KBUDDHE  KAMI

SAMATA  NEPAL10471816531 NEWLICENSE39-01-74-03346 KAlok  Atreya

NARAYAN  KHANAL10471865532 NEWLICENSE16336 ADobakhar  Khanal

BHESH KUMARI PARAJULI10471917533 NEWLICENSE413060-142 KRukamagat  Bhandari

ANAMOL  RUCHAL10472018534 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-08965 A
THAMAN BAHADUR
RUCHAL

SABITRI  SINJALI10472162535 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-05029 K
Rum Kumar Thapa
magar

ANITA  ACHARYA10472307536 NEWLICENSE39-02-80-05653 A
Tej Bahadur Acharya
xetri
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BISHAL  KUNWAR10472424537 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-09630 KTop Bahadur  Kunwar

DURGA PRASAD10472467538 NEWLICENSE420374/03758 A
DEVI PRASAD
POKHERAL

DURGAM BAHADUR
SUNARI  MAGAR

10472493539 NEWLICENSE42-02-79-03581 ALAL BAHADUR  SUNARI

TARA  BHATTARAI10472512540 NEWLICENSE847 K
KHIM BAHADUR
KHATRI

PADAM BAHADUR KHATRI10472579541 NEWLICENSE39-02-80-03528 A
KHIM BAHADUR
KHATRI

BIBEK  RUCHAL10472594542 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-06838 KGANESH  RUCHAL

SARAN  RANA10472631543 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-04607 ATOP BAHADUR RANA

SANTOSH  PANDEY10472786544 NEWLICENSE39-01-69-03880 AKedar  pandey

NARESH  BUDHA MAGAR10472818545 NEWLICENSE502060/16248 AHira Bahadur Budha

BASU  DAGAL10472869546 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-09412 AMeg Bahadur Dagal

RAM PRASAD KHANAL10472894547 NEWLICENSE393010/732 KHomnath  Khanal

SANDIP  BHATTARAI10472970548 NEWLICENSE39-01-71-07257 AChet Narayan Bhattarai

SAMIR  ROKAHA10473000549 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-07115 APhatta Bahadur Rokaha

JIT BAHADUR SARU10473024550 NEWLICENSE100751 A
BHAKTA BAHADUR
SARU

NISHAN  BHUSAL10473049551 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-00463 ATIKA RAM BHUSAL

PRITHA BAHADUR10473191552 NEWLICENSE411004102393 A
GAGAN BAHADUR
PACHABHAIYA

SARITA  GAHA10473214553 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-00642 K
DIL BAHADUR GAHA
MAGAR

MAHENDRA10473229554 NEWLICENSE38428 A
Churamani
Bishwakarma

NISHA  PARAJULI10473300555 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-03581 KDipak  Parajuli

SANJEET KUMAR SAH10473460556 NEWLICENSE15-02-78-00152 ABinod Kumar Sah

SHISHIR  BHATTARAI10474062557 NEWLICENSE39-02-76-00392 ASHIVA RAJ BHATTARAI

SUDEEP  PALUNGE10474082558 NEWLICENSE37-02-70-01590 A
KARNA BAHADUR
PALUNGE THAPA

RITESH  KANDEL10474095559 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-00143 AChandra Kanta Kandel

MOHAN  NAKAL10474407560 NEWLICENSE56-01-74-01438 APurna Bahadur Nakal

BISHAL  GAUTAM10474434561 NEWLICENSE40-01-74-06503 ARABILAL  GAUTAM

RITA KUMARI KANDEL10474519562 NEWLICENSE423017/455 Klekh prasad neupane

SHYAM KALA KANDEL10474581563 NEWLICENSE423017/445 Klila dhar bhandari
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LOKPRIYA  PANDEY10474640564 NEWLICENSE422025/896 KTulsi Ram Pandey

GYANU  SARU10474677565 NEWLICENSE391049/1493 KLila Bahadur Saru

MANU  DARLAMI10474709566 NEWLICENSE393064/101 KMansudhan  Darlami

INDRA  BHANDARI10474838567 NEWLICENSE42-02-80-04034 A
TANKA NATH
BHANDARI

PURNI MAYA THAPA10474876568 NEWLICENSE42-02-78-04014 KAmmar bahadur Thapa

NARENDRA PRASAD10474919569 NEWLICENSE14285 ATOPRAJ  ADHIKARI

GANESH  POKHREL10475016570 NEWLICENSE40-01-71-03286 AGovind Bahadur  Pokhrel

HUM KALA PANDEY10475059571 NEWLICENSE393001/55 Kbuddhi Prasad  Pandey

BIKRAM  GURUNG10475085572 NEWLICENSE42-02-73-01181 A
CHOK BAHADUR
GURUNG

ROM BAHADUR CHIDI10475122573 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-08771 AKhum Bahadur  Chidi

RAM PRASAD KHANAL10475185574 NEWLICENSE42-02-73-03588 ANarayan Prasad Khadal

BIBEK  ROKAYA10475243575 NEWLICENSE57-1-001/12857 A
BHOJ BAHADUR
ROKAYA

AARATI  BASYAL10475298576 NEWLICENSE42-02-81-00624 KPadampani  Gaire

BISHNU BAHADUR PANDEY10475333577 NEWLICENSE411004/104722 AGopal Bahadur Pandey

KRISHNA BAHADUR KARKI10475366578 NEWLICENSE57212 ABOM BAHADUR KARKI

SURAJ  BUDHA10475458579 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-00856 AAmar Bahadur Budha

JYOTI  GAHA10475526580 NEWLICENSE391046/27 Kram Bahadur rana

BIMALA RANA PUN10475567581 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-02422 Kmekh Bahadur rana

DAMANTI RESMI THAPA10475599582 NEWLICENSE39-01-73-04322 Kkhem bahadur resmi

JHAKMAYA  THAPA10475624583 NEWLICENSE41-01-78-03290 KJitendra Bahadur Thapa

BALU  RANA10475728584 NEWLICENSE42-02-80-03020 ATilak  Rana

SHRISTI  PARIYAR10475789585 NEWLICENSE362035/2139 KJeevan Kumar Pariyar

Ramesh  Sharma10475896586 NEWLICENSEAB327651 AChandrika  Sharma

SUSMITA  BASHYAL10475925587 NEWLICENSE39-01-76-02181 KNILKANTH  BASHYAL

YADAV SING ALE10475946588 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-01039 Areman  ale

DIPAK  THAPA10475966589 NEWLICENSE42-02-81-02385 ASanta Bahadur Thapa

RIJAN  RANA10476102590 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-09878 ATILAK BIR RANA
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MANISHA  BUDHATHOKI10476153591 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-02261 K
Dhan Bahadur
Budhathoki

CHUDAMANI  PANDEY10476339592 NEWLICENSE42-02-74-05500 AKhemnanda  Pandey

MAFIJUL HAQUE MANDAL10476556593 NEWLICENSEU5059806 ASALENA  BEGAM

YAGYA LAL SHARMA10476633594 NEWLICENSE790 AResmi Raj Sharma

OM BAHADUR KHATRI10476678595 NEWLICENSE3432 A
RUDRA BAHADUR
KHATRI

NARAYAN SING THADA10477007596 NEWLICENSE 391042-67 AGajbir  Thada

SITA  BHUSAL10477052597 NEWLICENSE38-01-068-14916 Kkhumananda  BHUSAL

JANGA BAHADUR GURUNG10477064598 NEWLICENSE7278 ABil Bahadur  Gurung

KUNDAN  PANDEY10477079599 NEWLICENSE39-02-76-01725 ADharmadatta  Pandey

BISHNU  SHRESTHA10477163600 NEWLICENSE42-02-81-02718 AJun Bahadur Shrestha

MAHENDRA KUMAR SUNAR10477209601 NEWLICENSE411037/80514 AUday Bahadur Sunar

KRISHNA PRASAD GHIMIRE10477318602 NEWLICENSE2/5047 Ayagya Murti Ghimire

DHAN BAHADUR KAMMU10477341603 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-12273 AKuman Singh Kammu

ISHWARI PRASAD GYAWALI10477422604 NEWLICENSE1005. AROMNATH  GYAWALI

PURNA MAYA THAPA10477472605 NEWLICENSE39-02-80-00630 K
CHOB BAHADUR
THAPA

MEGHA NATH BHUSHAL10477511606 NEWLICENSE362014/1205 AParandhar  Bhushal

NARAYAN  CHALISE10477565607 NEWLICENSE36017906389 AMitralal  Chalise

THAMAN  KC10477621608 NEWLICENSE54-01-76-02818 ADor Bahadur Khatri

NIRANJAN  BISHWAKARMA10477666609 NEWLICENSE391053/573 A
Kisan Bahadur
Bishwakarma

RABINA  GAHA SINGH10477705610 NEWLICENSE39-01-69-00535 KParbat Singh  Rana

RAM PRASAD ACHARYA10477784611 NEWLICENSE59806 Aishwari  acharya

KAMALA  GAHA10477838612 NEWLICENSE39-01-71-08795 K
Nur Bahadur Thapa
Gaha

ISHA  BASHYAL10477870613 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-08960 AHumraj  Bashyal

SAURAB  UCHAI10477906614 NEWLICENSE39-01-73-01617 KSantabir  Uchai

KAMALA  ARYAL10477953615 NEWLICENSE40172 KDevi Prasad Sharma

AMARJEET  KEWAT10478028616 NEWLICENSE372063/13810 AMAHOBALAL  KEWAT

SUMAN  RANA10478062617 NEWLICENSE42-02-81-01829 AResham Bahadur Rana
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MANOJ  PUN10478099618 NEWLICENSE56-01-73-02471 ADambar  Pun

KHIM LAL  POUDEL10478149619 NEWLICENSE403006/1522 AShasidhar  Poudel

JANAM  KHAMCHA10478180620 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-00779 AJeevan Kumar Khamcha

BHUPENDRA  RANA10478359621 NEWLICENSE391055/712 ABHOJ BAHADUR RANA

SANGITA  PAIYANI10478419622 NEWLICENSE413061/99 KHomkanta  Paiyani

SANDIP  NEUPANE10478467623 NEWLICENSE42-02-75-00590 ABram Prasad Neupane

BIKASH KUMAR KHADKA10478508624 NEWLICENSE63-01-77-01038 ALaxman  Khadka

RITA  DARLAMI10478557625 NEWLICENSE41-01-74-06704 KKhadaka Bahadur Palli

PRATYUSH  BAJRACHARYA10478583626 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-00363 A
KAILASH
BAJRACHARYA

DINESH  PARIYAR10478607627 NEWLICENSE41-01-75-04971 AYAM BAHADUR DAMAI

PADAM BAHADUR SARU10478633628 NEWLICENSE391048/316 KTek Bahadur Saru

KARAN  GURUNG10478667629 NEWLICENSE2/32058 ARavi  Gurung

PRITHA  RANA10478755630 NEWLICENSE423024/169 ADil Bahadur  Rana

DHIRAJ  GURUNG10478845631 NEWLICENSE2/32159 ARavi  Gurung

BHUWAN  SARU10478866632 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-07067 AVhim Bahadur  Saru

SUMITRA KUMARI REGAMI10478892633 NEWLICENSE39-01-71-05753 KDIL BAHADUR REGAMI

LAL BAHADUR  HISKI10478959634 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-05868 ADal Bahadur  Hiski

BHANUBHAKTA  SUNAR10478992635 NEWLICENSE391055/931 AKamlal  Sunar

RAM BAHADUR THAPA10479020636 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-01622 AKul Bahadur Thapa

SAM BAHADUR PALLI10479061637 NEWLICENSE7/31 AKEHAR SINGH PALLI

SARITA  SHRMA10479108638 NEWLICENSE411039/103834 Khari Narayan  Shrma

AMRITA KHATTRI KSHETRI
KUNWAR

10479134639 NEWLICENSE50-01-77-03166 A
TARA BAHADUR
KUNWAR

BED PRASAD NEUPANE10479187640 NEWLICENSE46498 AThaneswor  Neupane

PARBATI null BK10479225641 NEWLICENSE423034/24 KKAMAL BAHADUR KAMI

RAM PRASAD  PARAJULI10479369642 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-01486 AUmapati  Parajuli

NISHA  CHAUDHARY10479404643 NEWLICENSE38-01-069-26920 KCHHEDE  THARU

DEV BAHADUR THAPA10479426644 NEWLICENSE457 AGAJBIR THAPA MAGAR

Page 24 of 33
Verified By

Signature

:

:



ExamDate 25-Dec-2025

Gender Type ALL
Report Created 24/Dec/2025

:

:

ALLCategory :

TMSO PALPAOffice Name :

Applicant Id CitizenshipApplicant Name F / M/ H Name
Sign /
ResultS.No

     License
       TypeCategory

AYUSH  THAPA10479505645 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-05485 AGanga Bahadur   Thapa

GYANUKALA  KAFLE10479562646 NEWLICENSE511035/207 KDurga  Bhurtel

KUBIJA DEVI CHARTI10479661647 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-00594 K
TEK BAHADUR
DARLAMI

DEV BAHADUR  RANA10479674648 NEWLICENSE6794 AJhaman Singh Rana

MANISHA  DARLAMI10479710649 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-01511 KHUM BAHADUR GAHA

SHARADA  JHENDI10479728650 NEWLICENSE393016/22 K
YAN BAHADUR KUWAR
MAGAR

MANJU  GAIRE10479792651 NEWLICENSE37-02-74-10028 KYAM PRASAD GAIRE

Pramananda  Neupane10479850652 NEWLICENSE4567-syangja Kpitamber  neupane

NEERU  PARIYAR10479884653 NEWLICENSE50-05-81-00347 Ksuraj  Pariyar

PUSHPA  GYAWALI10480629654 NEWLICENSE41-01-76-06193 KKriti Raj Gyawali

UMESH  GURUNG10480664655 NEWLICENSE422047/231 ATan Bahadur Gurung

DEV BAHADUR  KAMI10480718656 NEWLICENSE4829 KShreelal  kami

LIL BAHADUR MASARANGI10480749657 NEWLICENSE39-01-75-05871 A
YAMAN SING
MASARANGI

KRISHNA PRASAD10480774658 NEWLICENSE391028/262 ALok Prasad Shrestha

AARATI  CHHAHARI DHEGA
MAGAR

10480836659 NEWLICENSE42-02-75-01646 KKRISHNA  CHHAHARI

MOHAN DEV BHATTA10480898660 NEWLICENSE73-01-76-00013 ADev Datta Bhatta

ARJUN  SHARKI10480936661 NEWLICENSE39-01-75-02521 AMin Bahadur Sharki

BISHNU MAYA SHRESTHA10480962662 NEWLICENSE422046/722 KGopal  Shrestha

LALU PRASAD  BHATTARAI10480982663 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-00840 ARam Prasad  Bhattarai

SITA GHARTI BUDHA10481011664 NEWLICENSE502055-11978 KHarka Bahadur Gharti

SUSMITA  GHARTI10481026665 NEWLICENSE50-02-74-00509 Klal Bahadur Gharti

GAURAB  GURUNG10481055666 NEWLICENSE42-02-80-04696 ADil Bahadur Gurung

SWASTIKA  BHANDARI10481121667 NEWLICENSE36-06-74-06043 KSher Bahadur  Bhandari

GAUTAM  SHRESTHA10481154668 NEWLICENSE46-02-80-01994 AKamal  Shrestha

AABISKAR  REGMI10481249669 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-02714 ADOL RAJ REGMI

SANTOSH  BARAL10481298670 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-09752 A
NETRA BAHADUR
BARAL

GOPAL BAHADUR RESMI10481336671 NEWLICENSE393009/24 A
SURAJ BAHADUR
RESMI
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RABIN  THAPA10481481672 NEWLICENSE41-01-69-01062 ADev Bahadur Thapa

AYUSH RAJ SHAKYA10481606673 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-00776 AUMESH RAJ SHAKYA

SHISHIR  RANA10481646674 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-10363 ABen Bahadur  Rana

SAMJHANA SHREES10481683675 NEWLICENSE41-23-74-00029 KDev Bahadur Shrees

HIMA  GIRI10481713676 NEWLICENSE41-01-74-07427 KGanga  Giri

SHYAM BAHADUR ALE10481745677 NEWLICENSE391006/395 ADhan Bahadur Ale

SHANKAR  NEUPANE10481780678 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-03157 ABram Prasad  Neupane

BUDDHI BAHADUR THAPA10481808679 NEWLICENSE22260 ADevi Lal Thapa

BHUWAN  SUNAR10481839680 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-02259 ARam Bahadur Sunar

GOPAL  KHANAL10481929681 NEWLICENSE134 AYudda Prasad Khanal

KRITI  CHIDI10481957682 NEWLICENSE39-01-76-00586 KMIN BAHADUR CHIDI

KIRAN  BHATTARAI10482072683 NEWLICENSE36-01-81-05056 AHari Prasad Bhat

SANDHYA  BHANDARI10482129684 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-00466 KRamesh Kumar Bhandari

KHIM  DARLAMI10482277685 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-03670 ADhaneshwor  Darlami

UNISHA  KARKI10482398686 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-05407 KNABIN  KARKI

SULAV SUNAR RASAILI10482473687 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-06022 ASankar  Sunar

PRABIN  BUDHATHOKI10482509688 NEWLICENSE1001/433 A
Chandra Bahadur
Budhathoki

GAMBHIR  RANA10482600689 NEWLICENSE391038/500 ANar Bahadur  Rana

DILIP  THAPA10482829690 NEWLICENSE422012/586 ANetralal  Thapa

RESHAKHA  RESHMI10482846691 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-10662 KDil Bahadur Reshmi

PRATIK  RANA10482998692 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-04472 A
KRISHNA BAHADUR
RANA

SACHIN  KAMMU10483082693 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-09336 A
DHAN BAHADUR
KAMMU

BUDDHE  SARKI10483200694 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-03546 ALal Bahadur  Sarki

KALA  PATHAK10483280695 NEWLICENSE422044/258 KRajindra  Pathak

RAM BAHADUR GHIMIRE10483444696 NEWLICENSE41235. AChitra Bahadur  Ghimire

NETRA PRASAD SINJAPATI10483476697 NEWLICENSE4124063 ATara Prasad Sinjapati

REM MAYA PUN10483493698 NEWLICENSE502057/13292 KRUP  ADAI
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NABIN JARGHA MAGAR10483604699 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-00281 A
Hum Bahadur jargha
Magar

AJAYA  THAPA10483618700 NEWLICENSE42-02-76-04941 AJaya Bahadur Thapa

mohhamodin  miya10484150701 NEWLICENSE
673/401002-
arghakhanchi Amohammad  miya

PARASH  GIRI10484456702 NEWLICENSE71-01-74-03800 ABHOTU  GIRI

HOM BAHADUR THAPA10484488703 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-02852 A
KISAN BAHADUR
THAPA

PRINCE  GURUNG10484541704 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-01845 AYAM PRASAD GURUNG

RAMJI  RANA10484647705 NEWLICENSE75432 KEk Bahadur Rana

DEVIKA  NEPALI10484678706 NEWLICENSE39-02-78-01985 KRASHAM RAM SARKI

MAMATA  THAPA10484707707 NEWLICENSE42-02-74-06026 KManoj  Thapa

GANGA  THAPA10484794708 NEWLICENSE39-02-81-03990 KHira Bahadur  Thapa

AASHISH  BHANDARI10484860709 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-06857 ATara Prasad Bhandari

MOHAN  RAYAMAJHI10484905710 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-02091 A
ANNA BAHADUR
RAYAMAJHI

SHYAM  POKHAREL10484935711 NEWLICENSE422017/116 AGopal  Pokharel

KHEM RAJ ARYAL10484963712 NEWLICENSE391063 /601 ABASU DEV ARYAL

BISHNU  SHRESTHA10485067713 NEWLICENSE39-02-74-05898 KHum Bahadur  Shrestha

SHIVA PRASAD BASHYAL10485130714 NEWLICENSE391053/89 ALOKNATH  BASHYAL

SAMJHANA  SUNAR10485169715 NEWLICENSE40-01-78-01606 AMANAJ  BK

KABITA  SUNAR10485195716 NEWLICENSE40-01-78-03465 AChop Bahadur Kami BK

SARITA  KC10485262717 NEWLICENSE12006/958/044 KYam Bahadur Khatri

CHOL BAHADUR PHAL10485294718 NEWLICENSE393055\717 Alilamber phal magar

SAMEEP  THAPA10485357719 NEWLICENSE39-02-81-01354 ADhan Bahadur  Thapa

RAJIV  SHRESTHA10485378720 NEWLICENSE39-02-81-02323 ASanta Bahadur  Shrestha

SURESH  KUMAL10485399721 NEWLICENSE42-02-81-00733 ADil Bahadur  Kumal

OM BAHADUR  KUMAL10485426722 NEWLICENSE39-01-70-05648 AKrishna Bahadur  Kumal

MANTU  CHAUDHARY10485448723 NEWLICENSE1339 AGedaya  Chaudhary

YAMI SARA PACHABHAIYA10485483724 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-09402 KBHUWAN SING GHAHA

TEK BAHADUR RANA10485614725 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-06611 KDan Bahadur Rana
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KARINA  BHATTARAI10485627726 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-10870 KShiva Lal Bhattarai

SANTOSH  BASHYAL10485675727 NEWLICENSE21978 ABalkrishna  Bashyal

MANOJ  KUNWAR10485702728 NEWLICENSE41-01-75-03604 ABhim Bahadur Kunwar

RIYA  GYAWALI10485730729 NEWLICENSE371023/41404 Kmani Kuamr Gyawali

PREM  BISHWOKARMA10485782730 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-04286 A
Lal Bahadur
Bishwokarma

ISHWOR  BISHWOKARMA10485813731 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-08160 A
Lal Bahadur
Bishwokarma

SARITA GC BOHORA10485857732 NEWLICENSE373001/12 Knar bahadur gc

KHIMANANDA  BHATTARAI10485989733 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-11217 A
SHALIKRAM
BHATTARAI

YUBARAJ  KANDEL10486010734 NEWLICENSE39-02-82-01735 Anaindra  Kandel

JIBAN  KAUSHAL10486095735 NEWLICENSE39-01-76-03983 ABhavishar  Tomato

BISHAL  SUNAR10486169736 NEWLICENSE42-02-79-04993 A
JEEV BAHADUR
SUNAR

ANANDA  KHATRI10486198737 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-09450 A
HARI BAHADUR
KHATRI

SUJATA BHATTARAI10486229738 NEWLICENSE391049/494 Khari prasad bhattarai

BIRAJ  LAMICHHANE10486288739 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-03189 A
TEK BAHADUR
LAMICHHANE

KRISHNA BAHADUR10486375740 NEWLICENSE39-03-74-00678 A
GAMBHIR SINGH
BARAGHARE

APAREKSHYA  REGMI10486415741 NEWLICENSE37-02-72-05504 KPadam Raj Upadhyay

SHIRISH  BHANDARI10486430742 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-06858 ATara Prasad Bhandari

BINDIYA  THAPA SARU10486593743 NEWLICENSE39-01-74-06667 K
CHANDRA BAHADUR
SARU MAGAR

HEM RAJ UPADHYAY10486632744 NEWLICENSE70-01-81-01548 A
DEB PRASAD
UPADHYAY

SHAILENDRA  CHUHAN10487569745 NEWLICENSE2-3776 ALok Bahadur Chuhan

RADHIKA  DHAKAL10487604746 NEWLICENSE'423017/591 Kgirdhari  bhattarai

CHIJA  GURUNG10487613747 NEWLICENSE42-02-81-02307 Kkharag Bahadur gurung

SRIJANA K C THAPA10487629748 NEWLICENSE40-01-76-04681 KBHOJ BAHADUR  K C

DIKSHA  RANA10487731749 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-08435 KDIPAK  RANA

TEK BAHADUR DARLAMI10487754750 NEWLICENSE393047/32 A
BEL BAHADUR
DARLAMI

BIBEK NEPALI SARKI10487769751 NEWLICENSE39-02-78-01885 A
Nanda Bahadur  Nepali
Sarki

SITA CHAPAGAI BASYAL10487796752 NEWLICENSE42-02-74-03733 KHEMRAJ  CHAPAGAI
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NARAYAN BAHADUR RANA10487832753 NEWLICENSE391049/1112 Anetra Bahadur rana

KAMALA  BHANDARI10487897754 NEWLICENSE4126846 K
RAM PRASAD
BHANDARI

SITA  SUBARNAKAR10487924755 NEWLICENSE2837 KMehar Bahadur  Kami

BAL MAYA THAPA10487939756 NEWLICENSE393013/9 K
GIR BAHADUR GHARTI
CHHETRI

SUDARSHAN  KUNWAR10487970757 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-04663 Kdal Bahadur Kunwar

BUDDHI BAHADUR10487988758 NEWLICENSE24214 A
BIR BAHADUR
DARLAMI

MELINA  DARLAMI10488001759 NEWLICENSE42-02-74-00400 K
TEK BAHADUR THAPA
DARLAMI

LEKH BAHADUR B K10488034760 NEWLICENSE39-01-74-05513 A
KRISHNA BAHADUR B
K

HEM BAHADUR CHHAHARI10488063761 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-10267 ATul Bahadur Chhahari

SARMILA  PAUDEL10488200762 NEWLICENSE251001/801 KBednudhi  Paudel

SAPANA  SHRESTHA10488232763 NEWLICENSE42-02-78-05605 Kmadan  Shrestha

BHABISHYA  RANA10488477764 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-03142 A
Ram Bahadur Rana
Magar

LOKHARI  PANDEY10488511765 NEWLICENSE3319 AUmakanta  Pandey

RESHMI RAJ BASHYAL10488561766 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-0366 ADANDA PANI BASHYAL

GAMBHIR SINGH THAPA10488641767 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-02859 KTOP BAHADUR THAPA

PARTIMA  B K10488672768 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-05761 K
JHAMAN BAHADUR
KAMI

NABIN  DANGAL10488690769 NEWLICENSE41-01-71-05238 AVesh Bahadur Dangal

GITA KUMARI SARU SINJALI10488737770 NEWLICENSE25488 KDal  Bahadur Saru

ABHIYAN  PAUDEL10488868771 NEWLICENSE361055/1596 ARam prasad Paudel

SAROJ  KARKI10488976772 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-07362 AKarna Bahadur Karki

GITA  RAJALI10489017773 NEWLICENSE
39-01-74-02313
PALPA KKrishna Bahadur Rajali

BIJAYA null DARLAMI10489124774 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-11147 ATilak Singh Darlami

BHOJ RAJ KUMAL10489162775 NEWLICENSE..39-01-82-03827 AShashidhar  Kumal

DAN MAYA THAPA LAMA10489193776 NEWLICENSE393013/374 K
DHARMA BAHADUR
THAPA

MANISH  KARKI10489211777 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-01478 AMin Bahadur Karki

SUNIL  SHRESTHA10489252778 NEWLICENSE42-01-69-00975 K
Krishna Bahadur
Shrestha

TIKARAM  KAMI10489272779 NEWLICENSE4667 ABAL BAHADUR KAMI
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ISHWOR BAHADUR ARYAL10489345780 NEWLICENSE48465 KNarayan Bahadur Aryal

NAGENDRA  DANGI10489382781 NEWLICENSE54-01-71-00818 KHira Bahadur  Dangi

BISHNU PRASAD NEUPANE10489839782 NEWLICENSE37-01-81-10266 A
SHANKAR PRASAD
NEUPANE

MANIRAM  DHENGA10490268783 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-03811 ADal Bahadur Dhenga

NARENDRA  GURUNG10490272784 NEWLICENSE53-01-75-02952 ALal Bahadur  Gurung

ASHISH  CHAULAGAIN10490294785 NEWLICENSE61-01-73-02136 ADEBILAL  CHAULAGAIN

BISHAL  NEPALI10490324786 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-04184 Aindrw Bahadur nepali

BIKRAM  PURI10490345787 NEWLICENSE41-01-70-07339 APADAMLAL  PURI

MAN BAHADUR LUNGELI10490384788 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-04224 A
BENI BAHADUR
LUNGELI

DEVRAJ  BASYAL10490410789 NEWLICENSE71-01-75-01494 AGopal Bahadur Sarki

BINA RAM KHANAL10490434790 NEWLICENSE531039-475 ASur Bahadur  Khanal

NIM BAHADUR MAGAR10490454791 NEWLICENSE57497 ASirish  Magar

BASANT BAHADUR  RAUT10490475792 NEWLICENSE53-01-69-00910 AShant Bahadur  Raut

DIKSHYA  DHAKAL10490505793 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-05016 KSURESH  NEUPANE

MITRALAL  BASEL10490520794 NEWLICENSE14314 ATikaram  Basel

DIPENDRA  BUDHA MAGAR10490538795 NEWLICENSE54-01-70-01663 AUkhaman  Budha magar

HUMLAL  NEPALI10490565796 NEWLICENSE45266 AGobardhan  Nepali

SAGAR  PANDEY10490689797 NEWLICENSE41-01-73-05413 Atomlal  Pandey

KESHAR  GAHA10490717798 NEWLICENSE391006/93 ABishnu Bahadur Gaha

SUDHAN  GAUTAM10490734799 NEWLICENSE40-01-71-02248 AMohan Bahadur  Gautam

BHIM PRASAD ACHARYA10490761800 NEWLICENSE61-01-77-03100 ALAL PRASAD ACHARYA

MAHENDRA BISHWAKARMA
GHIMIRE

10490782801 NEWLICENSE37-01-77-07944 A
Tul Bahadur
Bishwakarma

NUM KUMARI BHATTARAI10490799802 NEWLICENSE403008/192 KCHHABILAL  PANDEY

MEGHARAJ  PARAJULI10490825803 NEWLICENSE391066/1343 AUmapati  Parajuli

PREM BAHADUR GURUNG10490854804 NEWLICENSE38-02-73-109 AJit Bahadur Gurung

HARI RAM CHAUDHARI10490866805 NEWLICENSE372035/63107 A
BHIKHU DANGORIYA
THARU

BANDANA  GC10490903806 NEWLICENSE53-01-77-01057 KLila Bahadur  GC

Page 30 of 33
Verified By

Signature

:

:



ExamDate 25-Dec-2025

Gender Type ALL
Report Created 24/Dec/2025

:

:

ALLCategory :

TMSO PALPAOffice Name :

Applicant Id CitizenshipApplicant Name F / M/ H Name
Sign /
ResultS.No

     License
       TypeCategory

TOM LAL BHATTARAI10491040807 NEWLICENSE7/1543 A
CHANDRAMADI
BHATTARAI

DIPA  THAPA10491063808 NEWLICENSE422016/943 A
Nar Bahadur Thapa
Magar

MAHESH  BHATTARAI10491092809 NEWLICENSE37-02-71-12893 Anetralal  bhattarai

YAMUNA  TANDAN10491132810 NEWLICENSE401013/1801 KMan Bahadur Tandan

DEV BAHADUR  BARGHARE10491158811 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-11730 A
JEEVAN KUMAR
BARGHARE

PUJAN  SARU10491176812 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-03160 A
CHANDRA BAHADUR
SARU

MANI SARA BARGHARE10491196813 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-04234 K
KHADKA BAHADUR
PHAL

SHARADA  THAPA MAGAR10491242814 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-09964 KChutra Bahadur Thapa

KESHAB BUDHA MAGAR10491268815 NEWLICENSE41-01-76-03810 AChandra Bahadur  Budha

CHURAMANI GHARTI10491303816 NEWLICENSE41-01-70-01824 A
Lal Bahadur Gharti
Magar

MUNAL  BK10491332817 NEWLICENSE51-02-75-00289 ADeu Bahadur Bk

RAM BAHADUR PUN10491388818 NEWLICENSE7693/2094 K
Gyan Bahadur Pun
magar

DIPAKALA  PUN10491438819 NEWLICENSE403021/134 KSum Bahadur Thapa

REM KUMARI RANA10491622820 NEWLICENSE2/1638 K
TARA BAHADUR
DHEGA

TEK KUMARI RANA10491642821 NEWLICENSE393042/213 K
KAMAL BAHADUR
MASRANGI

SUMAN  DOTEL10491665822 NEWLICENSE39-02-73-01353 AChola Prasad  Dotel

KESH BAHADUR10491718823 NEWLICENSE39-01-73-01358 A
Gagan Bahadur
Khangaha

MILAN  PACHABHAIYA10491813824 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-06191 A
tika Bahadur
Pachabhaiya

SITA  DHAKAL10491880825 NEWLICENSE41-1047-1045-45 KPurnabhadra  Dhakal

PURNA BAHADUR  BASNET10491914826 NEWLICENSE43865/2159 ABalram null Basnet

ANJALI  KHADKA10492064827 NEWLICENSE40-01-77-02357 K
NARAYAN BAHADUR
KHADKA

ABINA  SHRESTHA10492124828 NEWLICENSE40-01-78-01739 K
MADAN PRASAD
SHRESTHA

BHIMSEN  PANDEY10492158829 NEWLICENSE1486 ABishnu Prasad Pandey

RAMESH PRASAD PANDEY10492182830 NEWLICENSE422025/36789 AMohani Lal Pandey

BINOD  RUCHAL10492206831 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-01462 A
CHANDRA SING
RUCHAL

BAL BAHADUR BANTHA10492226832 NEWLICENSE56-01-78-00851 AAmrit Bantha  Magar

JOG PRASAD GYAWALI10492252833 NEWLICENSE94740 A
TOP NARAYAN
GYAWALI
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DEVI  RANA10492322834 NEWLICENSE423017/508 APrem Bahadur Magar

KOPIL  RANA10492356835 NEWLICENSE511052/240 Apurna bahadur rana

BHUWAN  KAFLE10492436836 NEWLICENSE41-20-74-00501 ALoknath  Kafle

KHUMAN DHOJ SHAH10492493837 NEWLICENSE452 KPadamdhoj  Shah

RUM BAHADUR BOHORA10492599838 NEWLICENSE411063/82097 ATej Bahadur Bohora

GANGADHAR  KAFLE10492646839 NEWLICENSE784 KKushmakhar  Kafle

HOMNATH  SHARMA10492721840 NEWLICENSE2047 AChhabilal  Padhya

TIKA BAHADUR KUNWAR
CHHETRI

10492824841 NEWLICENSE754 K
sumanta Bahadur
Kunwar Chhetri

MADHABI  BANJADE10492874842 NEWLICENSE7516 KBhuwananda  Acharya

NAR BAHADUR KHADKA10492914843 NEWLICENSE9243 ADambar Bahadur Khadka

BAL BAHADUR  MAHATARA10492928844 NEWLICENSE153-046 ATej Bahadur  Mahatara

JANAKI  POKHREL10492954845 NEWLICENSE403004/993 KRUDRALAL  PANDAY

ANITA  PANDEY10492984846 NEWLICENSE423025/848 KJIBLAL  PANDEY

DILMAYA  PANDEY10493024847 NEWLICENSE413029-459 KTikaram  Bhusal

GANESH  SHRESTHA10493041848 NEWLICENSE13359/3714 AKomal Prasad Shrestha

MATRIKA SHAHI MALLA10493056849 NEWLICENSE42-02-74-05475 KLAXMAN  SHAHI

KIRAN  SHAHI10493077850 NEWLICENSE371071/11633 K
PREM BAHADUR
SHAHI

MELBIN  SHAH10493160851 NEWLICENSE37-01-82-02731 AFakta Bahadur  Shah

NETRAPRASAD  KAFLE10493172852 NEWLICENSE28276 Kshiva parsad  kafle

ISHWOR BAHADUR SHAHI10493185853 NEWLICENSE53770 AKHIM BAHADUR SAHA

GYANMAYA  BHATTARAI10493204854 NEWLICENSE3562 K
SURYA PRASAD
TIWARI

BHARAT  THAPA CHHETRI10493211855 NEWLICENSE58829 A
GURENDRA  THAPA
CHHETRI

PREM  B.K10493222856 NEWLICENSE411030-217 A
NANDE
BISHWAKARMA

BHAWANA  PANDEY10493231857 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-03038 K
GYAN PRASAD
PANDEY

KESHAB  SAHA10493238858 NEWLICENSE53-01-74-00212 A
KRISHNA BAHADUR
SAHA

KAMALA  ADHIKARI10493249859 NEWLICENSE411010/77861 KKrishna Bahadur Thapa

BIKRAM  NEUPANE10493265860 NEWLICENSE40-01-82-02076 ALaxman  Neupane
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ALIM ALI MIYA10493285861 NEWLICENSE391028/202 AHAMID  MIYA

BALIKA  GIRI10493316862 NEWLICENSE382058/18777 KTej Bahadur Kunwar

KAMALA  BANJADE10493329863 NEWLICENSE2541/1222 KYAMLAL  GAUTAM

ASHIK  ALI10493340864 NEWLICENSE39-02-81-01335 AFAKUR DIN MIYA

MANISHA  OLI10493354865 NEWLICENSE54-01-70-01571 AUDIRAM  OLI

TULSA  GYANWALI10493372866 NEWLICENSE41-01-70-03318 KLOK NATH GNAWALI

BARSHA  GURUNG10493379867 NEWLICENSE42-02-77-02629 KMaan Bahadur  Gurung

RITA  GURUNG10493388868 NEWLICENSE420276/01881 KPurna Bahadur Gurung

NARAYAN DHOJ RANA10493396869 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-07182 ADHAL BAHADUR RANA

AMRIT  THARU10493432870 NEWLICENSE37-01-81-03531 ACheed prsad Tharu

RIJAN  THAPA10493436871 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-0377 ABEL BAHADUR THAPA

BIMA KUMARI THAPA10493445872 NEWLICENSE37-02-71-11887 KKESH Bahadur Thapa

AMAR THAPA BARAM10493467873 NEWLICENSE441051/771 ABAL BAHADUR THAPA

NARAYAN  BHUSAL10493484874 NEWLICENSE39-01-71-05862 AHIMLAL  BHUSAL

DINESH  KHADKA10493490875 NEWLICENSE41-01-75-02461 ARIP BAHADUR KHADKA

HARI PRASAD CHAPAGAIN10493497876 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-10095 AJAYRAJ  CHAPAGAIN

DILIP PRASAD SHRESTHA10493505877 NEWLICENSE1937 A
PREM NARAYAN
SHRESTHA

AABISHKAR  GC10493517878 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-03887 AKrishna Bahadur Gc

PRAKASH  BHANDARI10493541879 NEWLICENSE19123 A
MUKUNDARAJ
BHANDARI

HIMA DEVI GURUNG10493580880 NEWLICENSE37-02-70-04123 KTham Bahadur Gurung

DHAN MAYA GAHA THAPA
SINJALI

10493586881 NEWLICENSE423026/17 KTIKARAM  THAPA
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